01-13-2004



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

FINANCE SECTION	1 1/18/1 BB/10 1/18/18 B/1/17 B/18/18 1/18/1 BB/1/1 B/1/1
	102643574
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(jes):/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James Gourlay (19/0)	Name: Microemissive Displays Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: ★ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Scottish Microelectronics Centre The King's Buildings, West Mains Road
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	City: Edinburgh, EH93JF Country: United Kingdom
Effective Date: August 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes K no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new applica	tion , the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/469,085	
Additional numbers attached: □ yes 💘 no	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:1
Name: William Bak, Esquire	
Howson and Howson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	₩ Enclosed
Street Address: Spring House Corporate Center,	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Box 457

City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477

8. Deposit account number:

08-3040

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Do not use this space

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William Bak Name of Person Signing Signature

January 7, 2004

Date

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

01/12/2004 LMUELLER 00000103 10469085

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 014864 FRAME: 0970

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I,

James GOURLAY, a British citizen,

residing at

1 (2F2) Viewforth Square, Edinburgh EH10 4LP, United Kingdom

invention entitled METHOD OF CREATING AN have made an ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICE for which application for a patent was made in the United Kingdom under no. 0107236.2 and for which I have made International Patent Application No. PCT/GB02/01372 and for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and WHEREAS MICROEMISSIVE DISPLAYS LIMITED, of Scottish Microelectronics Centre, The King's Buildings, West Mains Road, Edinburgh, EH9 3JF are desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of FIVE DOLLARS and of other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said James GOURLAY by these presents do sell assign and transfer to the said MICROEMISSIVE DISPLAYS LIMITED the whole right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the said invention, as described in the specification filed in the said International Patent Application No. PCT/GB02/01372 and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said MICROEMISSIVE DISPLAYS LIMITED in accordance with this assignment.

Witness my hand this 18 day of AuGUST 2003

WITNESS

CHRISTOPHER WILKINSON

47 GREENHILL PARK,

PENCUIK, EHZ6 9EX

RECORDED: 01/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 014864 FRAME: 0971